COPYRIGHT (C)



PARA MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

QCI M.N.- CORP/NGO/5599/2020-21

01 June 2023

To,

Dr. Anoop Venugopal

Proprietor

M/s Anirudh International,

205, Punnackal Complex, Near Mulakkulam Grama Panchayath, Peruva, Kottayam, Kerala - 686610

Subject - In context to the Authorization letter issued to "M/s Anirudh International" as a Channel Partner, 205, Punnackal Complex, Near Mulakkulam Grama Panchayath, Peruva, Kottayam, Kerala - 686610.

Respected Sir,

Regarding the above mention subject we would like to inform you that we have seen your business proposal and all support documents which you have provided via email. After discussion our board meeting we have decided to give you permission and we hereby authorize M/s Anirudh International as a Channel Partner for accepting and responding verification requests from clients for the documents issued from Paramedical Council of India with effect from 01 June 2023.

M/s Anirudh International is authorized to collect verification charges on behalf of Paramedical Council of India and the verifications and correspondences conducted M/s Anirudh International for Paramedical Council of India are authentic and official.

M/s Anirudh International is liable to respond to verification requests in a turnaround time of 15 days.

The verification responses given M/s Anirudh International will be final and binding.



Paramedical Council of India